with CTS Software (Trip Master) for a one-time cost of $36,190.00 and annual cost of $10,380.00. This is to update 
and install new Fixed Route Software, Paratransit Software and Tablets for Canby Area Transit.  

Staff recommends approval of overall one-time cost of: One Hundred and Five Thousand, Four Hundred and Seventy 
Nine dollars and Sixty cents ($105,479.60), and 5-year fixed annual cost of Twenty-Three Thousand, Three Hundred 
and Seven dollars and Seventy-Five cents ($23,307.75). 

Proposed Motion 

“I move to pass Ordinance No. 1581, Authorizing the City Administrator to sign a 5-year Contract with Passio

[...]

The City Administrator is hereby authorized and directed to make, execute 
and declare in the name of the City of Canby (Canby Area Transit) and on its behalf, an 
appropriate agreement with Passio Technologies to:  

• Provide startup funding of Sixty Nine Thousand, Two Hundred and 

Ninety dollars ($69,290); and  
• Provide annual funding of Twelve Thousand, Nine Hundred and Twenty 

Eight dollars ($12,928 ) per year for a period of five years 

Section 2.   The City Administrator is hereby authorized and directed to make, execute 
and declare in the name of the City of Canby (Canby Area Transit) and on its behalf, an 
appropriate agreement with CTS Software to:  

• Provide startup funding of Twenty Eight Thousand, Nine Hundred and 

Forty dollars ($28,940); and  
• Provide annual funding of Ten Thousand, Three Hundred and Eighty 

Ordinance No. 1581  Page 2 of 2 

dollars ($10,380 ) per year for a period of five years 

SUBMITTED to the Canby City Council and read the first time at a regular 

meeting thereof on Wednesday, July 20, 2022 and ordered posted in three (3) public and